

15 MISC DJ ADJ 555/25
ANOOP KUMAR JHA Vs.
VEERMATI AND ORS

25.09.2025

Present: Sh. Paramveer Singh, Id. Counsel for applicant.

Submissions on the application advanced by Id.
Counsel for applicant heard at length.

Case file perused and considered.

Issue notice of application to non-applicant(s) on filing
of PF and RC for **02.12.2025**.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

(SUMIT DALAL)
District Judge-04
South West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/25.09.2025