

10 MISC DJ ADJ 555/25
ANOOP KUMAR JHA Vs. VEERMATI AND ORS

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. , Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Steps not taken. One more opportunity is sought.

Allowed.

Let steps be taken in accordance with order dated
25.09.2025 for NDOH.

List the matter for further proceedings for
19.02.2026.

(SUMIT DALAL)
District Judge-04
South West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/02.12.2025