

4 MISC DJ ADJ 555/25
ANOOP KUMAR JHA Vs.
VEERMATI AND ORS

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. Paramveer Singh, Id. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Sada Ram Kadiyan, SPA holder of non-applicant.

It is submitted by applicant that the main execution file wherefrom this application arose, is pending in the Court of Id. District Judge - 03, and hence, it is requested that this application may also be transferred in that Court.

Ahlmad is directed to complete the file in all aspects and send the file to that Court through Id. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka, New Delhi, where the parties are directed to appear on **20.02.2026 at 2:00pm.**

(ASHOK KUMAR)
District Judge-04
South West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/19.02.2026