

8 MISC DJ ADJ 555/25  
ANOOP KUMAR JHA Vs. VEERMATI AND ORS

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Paramveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for Anoop Kumar Jha.  
Ld. Counsel with Respondent.

In view of the order passed in the connected matter today, the file of the present case be also placed before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi with a request of the undersigned to transfer the matter to some other court.

List before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on **06.05.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/17.04.2026**